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Haadmam—-Rev N Ekka

Ref. No. )0 H|FYu

o
The Acting Framukh J\M.
G.E.L.mml. ' ‘
~ Subjecti~ Refund of Loan, )
e Deay Sirx, = :
T . With reference to the subject mentioned a ’
.. I have to state thet I am in veceipt of the letters from
ﬁ-emnrotﬁ.mmmﬁoMWu&
: murmbsutouﬂumhm. e
_ :mmuummuhmmunu.
and I could refund some porticn of the amgunt in the firet
- instalment but then unfortunately the situstion changed,
‘ ;,mhmuhmsmmmm.muutu
| . sanotiomed due to some reasons unknown 4 us,ncturelly ihis
‘putummnummvmnmﬂmmoxu
Mmmtfmmm.unchutmnmm
'~ almost inpossible ff to pay the full salayigs to the sehcol
~ staff,Some how or other the days ave being éregged in the
wﬁmmntmhturwhmm“mﬁm
in near future,
. hmof&omnmuqihwluat’ha
. numuummn mmmml hJQMO to
pay unless I yeceive some sort of grant tn-ﬂupvi for
~ which no doubt efforts are being made el] eides,
i Sl Mlhto:mm.ruumﬂ\the m.wn.

Yours |\ faithfully,

\: . eej-Adhyakasha Néa, | | .W‘ﬁ,%

Treasurey KSS . - W




No...gﬁ.‘.@ ’ ,o, 3/4"‘| Y

GOSSNER COLLEGE

( Established November 1[/1971 )
G. E. L. CHURCH COMPQUND

MAIN ROAD;. RANCHI / BIHAR

Date....O.... In.... 1974

m

To,
Rev, M, Jogo
5T

Treasurer
GELC, ,Ranchi,

Dear Rev., Jojo,

Thanks for your reminder letter No.433/74/KSS-42
dated 2nd Sept.,74 regzarding ocur refund of loan taken from the
K,5,5. 4s the college is expecting payment of fee reimbursement
for April-June 1974, we pray for a couple of weeks time for full
compliance with your request.

Thanking you and the K,5,5. for their

kind co-operation and hslp,

Principal
Gossner College Ranche
C C: Faithfully yours,

Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh -
GGEcLOCI' r‘-anChi. - b= % ]ﬂ{/(‘_‘
(Rev.Dr.N.Minz)

Principal,
bossner college,
Hanchi,
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/
Froi

The principel, _ 3
Gossner High gchool,Ranchi,

ghree S, Bhengra,
Head Accountaunt,
G.E.L.Churcihh, Ranchi.

Dated Rauchi,tiic 16th February, 1973.

With refercunce to letter ljp,d-17/73 cated

1i-2~75 from tne gSecretary, BEducation Bourd, G.E.L.

Church, Rsnciii, I have to inform you that I have sutmitte
apilication for loan QZ:;quivu;cnt to & mouthsy sciary of
tae teacners aud staff of this school, which is egual

to RsS.Re,30%/-. ps per above guotec letter loau is te
peid equivalent to three months' psy. But according to
the appiication of loan we are ta'get o0% only i.e.
Rs.4d,«07/~. I, therefore, reguest you to kindly

sanction Rs.o788.850 p, salary of onec wonth more-in the
20% of 4 monthst salery. It wiil cowc to Rs,17,&00.50 p
(Rupees gevemteen thousandl {we nundred awd Tifty paise)

only.

Yougs—Laithivily,

‘rineival,
Gossner [ligh cchool.
Ranend .






To,

All Headmasters/Headmistressses,
Tutheran digh Schoole,.

Dear Colieagues,

An extract from the minutes of the executive
meeting Dt. 10-2-73. is appended below for you information and the

needful.

the previous proccednre for drawing the loazn will be
adopted., ‘the head of the institutions are directed to act accordingly.
* Toan to High Schools:-

" In view of acute scarcity of food grains and at their
gsoaring prices the executive of the education board feels to extend
some relief by allowing them to draw by way of loan from the central
education fané for which aid has already been given by the L.W.F.Geneva,
Resolved that the loan so allowed be given for three months
salary to each high school."

Thankifng you. |
‘ Yours Siucerely,

TV

wﬂ?a*

(ReV. N. EL
S8cretary,
Education Board. G.E.L.C.



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH +  REY. C. B, MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Sociefies Reglutration Act XXI of 1860 )

Q3

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

: MR, C. A. TIRKEY
REV. DR. M. BAGE

Ne. /U - /72/KES=50

7 Renchi Dated 1st Sept.1972.

Te

The He gdmgaster
Lutherasn High Scheel
_Khuntitoli.

4Ref: Your spplicatien dte.30-8+72 fer a lean of Rs.2500/~

Dear li-; Lekray

On the subject, I have te say that lesn cannet be given frem any
account ether than Educstien Fund, but the credit balance en the
account 1s Rs.2345«62 enly after iom given te Gelel Ras High
Scheel Rs.658-50 snd te Lutheran High Scheel Lehardage Rs.1025-75,
Total Rs.1684-25, Thus enly half og one month's sslary as lean
could be given te yeur scheel en strict cenditien that it will be
refunded zs soon as yeu get grant frem the Gevernment accerding
te your mamiitmemtx commitment,

Second thing I weuld like te write te you that fer the welfare

of teachers, especially ef high Schoolsy Central Educstien Fund

has been cregtedy but I had the impressien that the high Scheel

he sdmasters asre net interested. To ralse cellectien frem teachers
snd students, I wroete seversl letters but witheut any goed respense.
You have mentiened in yeur letter the difficulty in raising cellec-
tien, is mere excuse, If you had acted with interest, I have strong
belief, you Weuld have been successful. It is net enly yeu but

all the hegdmasters have shewn their disinterest except one er twe.

Thirdly I want te sasy that asccording te statement you have submitted
te the chagimen Educatien Beard, number of students 1s 388 gnd 14
staff members in your scheels Thus Cellection frem your scheel

would hgve beent-
le Students' Centributien - Rs¢388-00
2. Staff's " -3¢ 28«00

Tetal Rs¢416«00

Cellections from your scheel thus far have been received Rs.304=00

only. Still we hazve to receive frem your scheel 1_3 RS¢ 112=00 enlye

Please note thet it is the first conditien thet RzxiiRfw Rs.112/-
will be deducted out of the sanctioned amount of lean payablete
yeur schoel.

Yours falthfully,

B Vel =

A
s %
LEL HUE
( B. Minz ) y /S
Pramukh Adhysksh,
CCi= Mr. He Samad GeEsLeChurch RﬂnC_hio

Mre S. Bhengra.\~



SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

F Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

: MR. C. A. TIRKEY { ;
: REV. DR. M. BAGE K (- @

( Rgd. under Societies Act XXI of 1860 )
,.r"
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ J;" 3 HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO / G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Ne._£ 58 /79/k88-50 " Ranchi Dated 30th Aug '72.

Te
Reve N. Ekkga, He gdm gster,

Lutherzn High Scheel
Lohardagse

Sub: Refund eof lean ef Rs. 102575 dt.18.7.72.

Dear Rev. Ekka,
This is just te remind yeu that yeu teek leasn

of Rs.1025-75 frem the Educastien fund premising te refund the

same as seen as you get expected Government grante. I hepe

you might have received the grant by this time but the lesn is

net yet refunded,

You are requested te refund the leasn immediately,

Yours falthfully,

7
s

( B. Minz )
Pramukh Aﬂhyaksh,
\’ GELChurch Ranchi,
ccs Hde Acctte

7/ 5 JhC v 2



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
BiharfIndia .
Phone : 23358

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH +  REV. C. B, MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; REV,]. TOPNO
SECRETARY : MR, C. A. TIRKEY
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE

Noe /9L _/72/%55-80 Ranchi Dated 27th July'7e,

To -
The Head lNaster
Bhutitoli o School
mﬂﬁwom&

Subs~ Loan
Reft~ Your letter dt.2ist July'72.

Dear &.Iﬁm

With reference to your letter referre bove
subject noted sbove I have to say the follewing:=- “tea -

l.That as per rules framed by the X535 on the dasgis of recannendation
made by the heodmasters' conference last yvear licati
must be submitted in ke preseribed fmm o BT -

2ethat the K88 is unsble to give loan from eny sourees ob than
Central education fundeBut I am sorry to write thagsm ]ge neudt?..
masters ef high schools de seem to be interested in She opeation of
the m.;z% mxéstﬂ;hg avare that from ymm:;- schocl. Rse200/- only has
been rece o 3 fund from where t hundre expected,
according to the strength of the Mooi. U S " ¢

Selccording Lo publication in the issue of CGharbandhu to coll
etion to this fund is Rse3783,33 out of whilch meore mﬂ.mog;-
is alre given loan te two high colses Therefore Rs,4000/-cannot
begm your school, Please do not expect so much loan. ou
gggm.mwepmsaﬁm&m I shall see wmuehaflmcmlgha

cas MprelisSamad Church Lnd:
MreS.Ehengra, - -



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C, B, MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societ pzistration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone . 23358

: MR. C. A. TIRKEY
. REV. DR. M. BAGE

Noe 376/73/E55-80 o Asnchi Dated 3ist May, 1972.
To

havé not yet losn you hewe tgken frem the

m&mtﬂ-ﬂh&mwndﬁtm
deloy o8 date sccording to your sretion i3 over, For
mr-ﬂrnm:.dmmth mount of money you _
T o= el
3e it - 00
4o Hethesdp GelleSe 120306 00 2030 00 IEQ

Total EN 2008025 e 4030.00 Ise 168060.25

2 FERISTY, BT, mt S v o e

Yours faithfully,

- s, e
T B, PRSI B
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PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO

+ MR. C. A. TIRKEY
+ REV. DR. M. BAGHE

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Ragislra!ioln Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar{India

Phone : 23358

Renchi Dated 27 March'72.

snbjects - Nefund of loens,.
hef; This effics memo 108/73/K0550 4t 122,72
Dear Srethers/Sisters,
on
that as per sgreeanent you

55 on or bafore the and of March'72, 4s it 1 3200 B oF Heseh
%mNmﬁ;MMtbbuMmﬁmﬂﬁi
lean as soon as you receive ®s The K52 g feeling finsnclsl corisis
_ ‘m' he em

le Bethesds Girls H, S, Ranchie-- R 12030, 00 -
&ﬁthn.s.xw = Roe 108186
‘.;ﬁ mﬁ.&.hvtmp- Rge 1665,25
1lg I, 8, Covindpure- Re, 638,00
Beluithy ily 5o Gl geerefunded-- Wil
TeEidnes I, 3, Tokamg-- Rse 1293,00
Belmthy i, S ohardageerefunded 400/« Bse 419,862
By wedoe= Chainpur Ree 1245,50
10 Plathpur H, S.Koronjo-- Rige 1094, 00
Mm-ﬁ
Yours Falthfully,
- Pramkh sdbysksh 7 /’}
¢ct Hesdmasters/iistresses GiLChureh Rsnchie
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No. 2% /
From

The Principal
Gossner High School,Renchi.

The Premukh Adhysksh,
G.E.L.Church, Ranchi.

Dated Ranchi,the 25th Februery,1972.

Subject :- Centrsl Educstion fund.
Ref:- Your letter No.134/72/KSS-50-8.

S1r,

With reference to your gbove quoted latter
and in continustion of our letter No.21 dated R12.72
I have to send herewith Re.105/-(Rupeas one hundred &nd
five) only more realired from 105 students towsrds
subscription of Uentral Education fund. Kindly
acknowledze receipt for the seme.

To

Yours faithfully, ]
l \9‘&_\-&”4{3 [T N
= 0} {7- |5

Principal,
Gossner High School,Ranchi



lutberan PHinh School Lohardaga

ry—Rev, Dr. N. Min

P.O. LOHARDAGA




%@ - T
i | |
The  Head misthess . Lutheran Givb © High
Schel  Govindpur..
o,
Sl - A Acths o kb
G-E.L.Chuvch [Ranch,

éwlat'ee}_. S%sc}u":-l-“m 4o Hoe G.EL. Chuveh Educahin T
Dede . 26 -2-79_
Sis,
) am  huneunth gend}'wf‘a Re . ‘Zb/— qu‘ree.g&kuﬂ
gnl? , Mo subemaiphime 4o Al Educahin funcl . edlected)
Lo Al chucleud %'Mv} cohedl. The %uvxcuu_f will be )

ceud as Seon v cdl{ee:l-eol.

Hor “se6 lade.

Joor faithgelly.

n-Hoo
"R ]
HBADMISTREESS,

Prop. Lutheran Girls High Scho.
Govindpur (Ranchil).

D an very Corry e _ce-y\DL"wf



Wil S

The Premukh #8k Adhyskeh
K.S.S. G.E.L. 8church,
RANCHI.

Sub: Centrsl Educstion Fund.

To

Sir

"’ With reference to your letter deted 17.1.72
and reminder deted 15.2.72 I submit herewith the
Centrel Educetion Fund of this current yeer Rs. 423/-

As we were very busy in this month due to
heavy %ressure of work, we could not errange to
remit this emount timely. So, I mey herefore be kindly

- excused for the delay. xindly escknowledge the receipt.

No. of students eee 381
s C.E.F. Collection.. Rs. 381/- @ Re. 1.00
No. of steff ...21 Rs, 42/ @Rs. 2.0C

220 Rs, ®"
z0 423 /-
22 (Rupees Four hundred end twenty three)only.

Z
/%5/ Yours f£sithfully,
O

St
printigei s L

Dote-21-2-1972 - Gossner High Schéol, Renchi.

SANGA/21/2



Frem

The Headmistress,
Bethesda Girls' High Scheol,Ranchi
To

The Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G.E.L.Church Ranchi.

Dated Ranchi the 24th February,l1972,

Sub: - Creatien of G.I.L.Church THucatien Fund.
Sir,

With refersnce to your letter dated 17-2-1972,
on the abeve mentioned subject, I am sending harewith the kh=
sum ef R5.550/-(Rupess five hundred and fiftykus )enly, as detuiled
Joelow: - '

1.Name eI the Scheel:- BITHESDA GIKLS' HIigH SCHOOL , RANCHI,

2+ Number eof students clisswises-
X e AR R A e O A S B . |
EAB s v Sornien o sies obims i i aes s Ok
5 R s A L I e - 1
BB Vdesals M 4 slatealalle 5 b Eae 000
BR R e aiies G & sy nehians
R Sl era wimn ek rermcnwiee o alatmeaeis ih o

b'da
4{‘4'..."..0!..'..‘!'0l....@o

VEIETA o ohnnnis svanniieay o besied
VAETTB G anis e o o sidosiarsiets vawse et 2
‘JIIICG...'..l.l'.ll.l.......l49
VIl e arnons tansaveritessebeso
VI .l.'_.'.l....t.l.tl.l-.'ge /
‘ Total sues wun S2000Ma1/ -84CR a0+ s Bive sas oB5«B20/=

3. Number ef teachers .... 14 @R5.2/=C3CH senneossosenshe 28/ V

4. Number of clerk NS e 1 CRs.2/- sresale & dnwiese AR 2 e W

7 TR S —— R
(Rupess Five hundred and fifty)enly

Please acknewledge receipt.

Yeurs tfaithfully
f\ SJ’?/L'%(J-::‘ roa .

Y o
Beadmistress, R
de G';J iw H .fl'!.!';{ll! 35?;001,
BANCHI,

e

3



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH +  REY. C, B, MINZ

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI

HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO
SECRETARY MR. C. A. TIRKEY . Bihar/India
: Fhone : 23358
TREASURER . REV. DR. M. BAGE B E !! I N D E B
Neoe 118/72/KS8-50B Renchi Dated 18th Febs72
Te

The Headmasters/Headmisteesses
High/Triaining Schools,
B .huare he

GEL, C
Subjects Central Educsgtien Fund
Refs - _ My leeter dt.17-1-72,

Dear friends,

I am very much dissaprrinted teo see that you seem te be net interested
with the Central Educatien Fund, theugh it is primarily passed by you
and then gppreved by the Educatien Beard and the KSS. On this subject

I tried my best te de paper woerks as far as I thought needed, Theesugh
my leeters, Pasmphletsy, snd Gharbandlm all directly cencerned persens

snd perhsps Lutheran Christisns in genersly I hepe, have been made knewn
of this plan of the Churchs I have fim belief, it will be of great
help for the Educational Institutiens, snd particularly te the High
Scheels in future if we werk according te what we decide. But when you
are not interested as I seey nothing could be dene. -

Myletter of 17th Janwary was enly a reminder te my previeus circulars
agnd Pamphletss In cemplisncey ohly one Headmaster and Headmistress
sent centribiition of their Scfmols, nanely=
le Mre Masidas Tuti, Headmaster
UsP.Schoely Darigutu
Pe 04 l“mghﬂdﬂ
Diste Ranchi, v0ecsccsns teaseliadb=00
2¢ Mlss Helen Bhengray Headmistress
Bethesda Teachers' Training Scheel,
G E L Church Cempound
Ranchi. sensasseesoesisn 112=-00

In my ssme letter I had give 15th Feb.72 te send yeur cellectien eof

J anuary, but none eof you regsrded my letter execpt abeve twe. It is
very much regretted te see your negligence, Director Rev. M.Seeberg

is arriving en the 1lst eof March'72y =and I have te place our plan before
him and te request him fer financisl help for the fund, Hew can I place
our plsn befere himy; when you being directly concerned persens, whew
your disinterest ?o If at all yem want te abide by the decision eof
yours, it is my secend reminder te send full collection ef your respec=
tive Schoels by the end of the menthe

he
It will a2 matter of great dissppeintmdnt fer mey, if I do net get any
regponse from your side, You will please excuse me to write letter of
this nature for which I am really serry.

Seliciting your early responses
Yours faithfully,

/ s
A7 i
(Reve é.llinz b =
Pramukh Adhyskshy

ec:  All Adhyskshes, : | GELChurch Ranchi,
Chaimeny Ede Bde e A



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REY.]. TOPNO = T G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

SECRETARY
TREASURER

¢ MR. C. A. TIRKEY ' ; ' Bihar/India

. REV. DR. M. BAGE {./( (;)\j \ Phone : 23358
.'l

No. 106/72/K58=50 — Ranchi Dated 12th Februaryy72.

Te

The Secre taries,
Luthersn H igh Schools

GeEobs CHURGE H
Subjecth- Refund  of Lo ah

Dear brothers and sisters,

As per agreement, you have te refund the lean you have tsken frem
KS8S on or before the end of March'72 » Now you are to get different
kind of grants from the Goverrment. Plesse do not walt for 31st
Mareh'72 but as soon as you have money, please refund the lean. The
K88 is facing finsncisl crises. Let us help ene anether st the time
of difficulty, I hope you will reslise the difficulty of the KSS.

Following are the Schoelsy tsken leosn frem KSS3e

1. Bethesda Girls' High Scheely Ranchi Ps 1203600
2, Gossner High School Ranchi " 5621~00
3« Luthe . . Kinkel " 1031«50
4, Jubllee " i Govindpur " 1665-25
S« Girlst " * " " 638=-00
6s Luthe " " Gunala 0 1539-00
7« Efidnes " " Taksma " 1393-00
8¢ Luths. e " Lohsrdaga " 819-26
9 " W #  Chainpur " 134550
19.,Plathpur " " Kerenjo 1 1094-00

J

Total B 27176-50

(Rupees Twenty Seven Thoussnds One hundred
Seventy Six and paise fifty enly)

Yours feithfully,

/4997 /( L ““'d//ﬂ

iy S
(B.lﬂnz)
Praaukh Adhyskshy
GELCkurch Renchi,
cet To Heads '
Tr-K88 _
Hd. acett-KSS.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH « REV. C. B. MINZ ! HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO 9 G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢+ MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE ' Phone : 23358
No.97/72/K55=508 Ranchi Dated 11th Feb.72.
To

Mre Masidas T™iti

U.P. Schoel, Derigutue.
Pe D, Maranghad Be

Dt Rancechi.

Subs Central Educstion Fund.
] Ref: Your M.0. Of Rs.46-00

Dear brother Tuti,

Main ap ke bghut dhanyabad dete hun ki Gessner
Kslishys ke Central Educstion Fund ke nirmesn men Cganda bhejne men
ep Kellishys men pshle sthen liye. Ap ko main hardik badhal deta
hune

HM.0. Coupon ke sp ne Chslsn besnsyse Chalszn ke
snusar 3 Tescher sur 65 Students hain jiske agnusar kul Rs.71.900
(Rupees Seventy One) only hets hsl, par Rs.46/- (Rupees Fourty Six)
hi sp ne bhejs. Main slsa endaj kerta hun ki 25 bidysrthiyon se
ap abhl tsk chenia lene nahl sske hgin, Ashe karta hun ki beki
Rs. 25/« bhi ap j&ld hi bhejencge,

tp se chsnda milne ke bzd aj Bethesda Teschers'
Treining School ki Headmistress Miss H., Bhengrs se bhi m Chanda
mils sur dusra sthan prept ki.

Ap ko mers hardik badhal.

b -4

k hw =
ces Hd.acctt.KSS.\/, - ’/ ¥ ;%;s as}; — =

Pramukh Adhyaksh, "’Eﬂﬁ?@gﬂﬁ.nchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. C. B. MINZ / 22) \ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO ) G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MR. C. A. TIRKEY S Bihar/india
TREASURER : REY. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 23358
No.98/72/K55=50B Renchi Dated 11th Feb.72.
Te

Miss.H. Bhengra

Headmistress,
Bethesda Teschers'! Training School,

Ranechi.

Subj_gts Centrsl Edu i1en Fupnd.
Refs Your Gellsctlon of Se 112

Dear Miss Bhengrasy

Hesrtily I congrastulate you fer having
second place in the fermatien of the Centrsl Educstien Fund
ef the G.E.L+sChurch by depositing full callecg;on frem yeur
staff end students, Theugh Mr., Masidas Tuti, Hesdmaster ef
Perigutu U.P.Schoel 1s the first, but he has net depesited
full cellection that sught to be. I hepe immedistely ethers
will fellew yeu and we will be successful te schieve eur gesl.

Thank yeu very much,

Yuurs faithfully,

Pramukh A hy&ksh,
GELChurch Ranchi.

06 Wd. soetteEBs. v



TO, .

The Tresuerer ,

G,8,L,Church in Chotasnagpur tiseam,
Dear Siv,

We aubhorise sri Amrit Ray Tirkey our assistant

toacher to receive the smounts of Re 206%/ ( Fupees two thousand
sixty three ) only as shown im the Bill Form -A of the G.L.
Church Education Dept for the pament of one months's salary

of the staff of Anguetus High Sehool Kinkel,

QM/ m [ Yours Faﬁ 11!- /
8@“;1{, 1= C, M, " Th, ikl Mﬂ o
4WeUSTUS HIGH SCHOOB, Headmaster
Kinkel (Ranchs). fiigustus High Schoe!

At & P. O. Kinkel
Niet Ranchl.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Rgd. under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1860 )
—
i e /
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ i 7'{ Mq / HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO f O g ﬁ G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MR, €. A. TIRKEY : Bihar/India
TREASURER : REV, DR. M. BAGE Phone . 23358

The Premukh Adhysksh,
GFL Church in Chotsnegpur & Assam,
Ranchi,

Subs Logn to H.F. Schools of Gossner Church.

Dear sir,

With due recognition of KSS resolution in respect of the subject
stated sbove I have to peint out the following:-

The KS8 in its last meeting has declded to give sn immediste loan
to every High School which will cover salary of the Teachers for
atleast one month, This 1s & fsct that every H.F, School needs
money and one-onth salary of that Scheol will not be less than
Rs.5000/- « It means the KSS will have to afford Rs.60000.00 if
all the Schools come forward znd request for the loan. -

At this moment I feel my duty te tell you thst we have ne such
- amount in our KSS Fund out of which the lean can be given.

S04 1nspite of the K88 resolution, I may suggest that let only
hglf of the salary be given te every High Scheol at this moment.

The rest can be given to them when the money will be arrenged.
Pleagse consider it and de the needful.

o Yours sincerely,

A. BHFNGRA "f/ =

Hd. Accountant KSS

ces The Trezsurer, KSS.
The Chairmsn, Educstion Board.



L

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REY. C. B. MINZ

—
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO _..--*7 m Cﬁ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢ MR. C, A, TIRKEY L cﬁ/ % Bihar/India

TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Higd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

\ HEAD OFFICE

+ REY. DR, M. BAGE Phone : 23358

No,ggp/?l/KSS—SQ L Ranchi Dated 4th Dec.71.

Te
MI‘_. Se Bhengl’a
Hd. Acett.KSS, GELC, Ranchi.

subs-Loan to H.E.S8chools of Gossnher Church.

Refs- Your letter dated 4.12.71.°

Dear Hd. Acctte,

Regarding the pgyment of loan to H.E. Bchools the
point you have raised is well and I thank you for that. In such
a condition 1t 1s reslly difficult te give loans to all teachers
of H.E.Schools. Hence I direct you to give only half the amount

to all schools except Gossner High School.

- : Yours Fglthfully,

S P ==

Pramukh adhyaksff//?”/7/

ccs Rev,Dr.M, Bage, : GELChurch Renchi,

Mr.H, Samad,Khunti,



